

## বাংলাদেশ হাই কমিশন, নাইরোবি, কেনিয়া

High Commission for the People's Republic of Bangladesh 337 Runda Road, Nairobi, Kenya



BHN/Leave Notice/2023

Date 26<sup>th</sup> June 2023

## **Holiday Notice**

The High Commission of Bangladesh in Nairobi will remain closed on 28th June 2023 (Wednesday) on the occasion of the holy Eid-ul-Adha.

- The High Commission will resume its function on 29<sup>th</sup> June 2023 (Thursday) as usual from 0900 to 1700hrs.
- 03. This is issued as per approval of the competent authority.

Administrative Officer (Diplomatic ID No. D001062) Email: nairobi.mission@mofa.gov.bd Whatsapp: +254 742 011 902

BHN/Leave Notice/2023

Date 26<sup>th</sup> June 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action.

- 01. Director (Personnel), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 02. All Officials, The High Commission of Bangladesh in Nairobi.
- High Commission's website 03.
- WhatsApp Group of the BD Community in Kenya, Uganda, Tanzania, Rwanda and 04. Somalia.

Administrative Officer (Diplomatic ID No. D001062) Email: nairobi.mission@mofa.gov.bd Whatsapp: +254 742 011 902